Community Residential Facilities
Business Directory 2011-2012

ALVETTA HOSE
Alvetta Hose
5201 Banks PL., N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20019
(202) 396-1019
(301) 386-3347 Fax

ABRAHAM & LAURA LINSER

HOME

Susan Hargreaves

5425 Western Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 966-6667

(202) 362-0360 Fax

shargreaves@LLDHhome.org

Home First
Regine Clermont
Director
2501 18" ST., N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20018
(202) 635-9384 ext. 101
(202) 832-4711 Fax
Rclermont@seaburyresources.org

DONNA & SYLVIA THAXTON
Donna & Sylvia Thaxton
938 Longfellow ST., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20011
(202) 291-5695

NEIGHBOR’S CONSEJO INC.

Milton Sanchez

Executive Director

1622 Lamont ST., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20010

(202) 234-6855 or (202) 204-0017
(202) 234-4863 Fax
milton@neighborsconsejo.org

SECOND GENESIS INC.
Thomas Barrett
President and CEO
1320 Harvard ST., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20009
(202) 222-0120
Thomas.barrett@secondgenesis.org

Darius Mills- Facility Manager
cc. Darius.mills@secondgenesis.org

THELMA HAMMOND
Thelma Hammond
3912 First ST., S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20032
(202) 574-8657
(202) 373-1993 Fax

The Shepard House
Thomas A. Winborne
514 Foxhall Place SE
Washington, DC 20032
(202) 562-1519
No Fax
Juilaneuberg@aol.com
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